

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: RRP LIPE 101(2)

Project Name: BLACKTAIL MOUNTAIN ROAD

State: WA

County: STEVENS

LITTLE PEND OREILLE NWR

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA

By: BARBARA ALLEN

Date: 05/16/03

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Julee McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: Jones Logging & Construction, LLC

Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC 17 JONES ROAD OKANOGAN, WA 98840	283,294.14	
TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 1580 ALDER STREET NW P O BOX 1150 EPHRATA, WA 98823	368,723.69	
Engineer's Estimate	350,389.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/19/03

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: RRP LIPE 101(2)

Project Name: BLACKTAIL MOUNTAIN ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	ALL	22,000.00	22,000.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		33,000.00	33,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		43,000.00	43,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	ALL	8,500.00	8,500.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		13,000.00	13,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17,000.00	17,000.00
15303	LPSM	Quality control and assurance system			
		JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	ALL	13,000.00	13,000.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		14,350.00	14,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		10,200.00	10,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	3,500.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	ALL	1,500.00	1,500.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		2,450.00	2,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	1,200.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	200	13.80	2,760.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		14.85	2,970.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	3,200.00
15708	each	Bales, straw			
		JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	15	133.00	1,995.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		21.00	315.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	300.00
20102	LPSM	Clearing and grubbing			
		JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	ALL	3,105.00	3,105.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		8,000.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,200.00	7,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/19/03

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: RRP LIPE 101(2)

Project Name: BLACKTAIL MOUNTAIN ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301	each	Removal of individual boulders			
		JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	1	250.00	250.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
20304	LPSM	Removal of bridge			
		JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	ALL	3,900.00	3,900.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		6,200.00	6,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	3,500.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	2,096	8.00	16,768.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		16.00	33,536.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	23,056.00
20801	m3	Structure excavation			
		JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	180	12.25	2,205.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		20.30	3,654.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	3,600.00
25101 A	m3	Placed riprap, class 1			
		JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	1,106.0	27.11	29,983.66
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		40.37	44,649.22
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	35,392.00
25101 B	m3	Placed riprap, class 4			
		JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	130	47.83	6,217.90
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		42.42	5,514.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	4,550.00
25109	each	Energy dissipator, type 1			
		JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	14	380.36	5,325.04
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		420.00	5,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	5,600.00
30802	t	Roadway aggregate method 1			
		JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	229.0	32.62	7,469.98
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		27.03	6,189.87
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	3,206.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/19/03

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: RRP LIPE 101(2)

Project Name: BLACKTAIL MOUNTAIN ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55201	m3	Structural concrete class A (AE)			
		JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	70.00	638.54	44,697.80
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		691.00	48,370.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	70,000.00
55301	each	Precast, prestressed concrete structural members, Bulb Tee Girder			
		JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	3	16,000.00	48,000.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		23,100.00	69,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18,500.00	55,500.00
55401	kg	Reinforcing steel			
		JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	4,550	2.22	10,101.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		1.50	6,825.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	11,375.00
55601	m	Steel bridge railing			
		JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	31	529.36	16,410.16
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		385.00	11,935.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	7,750.00
60201	m	600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	101.0	165.88	16,753.88
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		194.00	19,594.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	13,130.00
60502	m	Standard underdrain system			
		JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	60	120.33	7,219.80
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		65.00	3,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	8,400.00
60705	each	Cleaning culverts in place			
		JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	11	150.00	1,650.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		500.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,100.00
62201 A	hour	Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 35 kW minimum			
		JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	16	80.00	1,280.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		100.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	1,280.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/19/03

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: RRP LIPE 101(2)

Project Name: BLACKTAIL MOUNTAIN ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201 B	hour	Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 7.6 m3 minimum capacity			
		JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	16	85.00	1,360.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		85.00	1,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	1,280.00
62301	hour	General labor			
		JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	48	40.00	1,920.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		44.00	2,112.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	2,160.00
62509	ha	Turf establishment			
		JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	0.120	16,666.00	1,999.92
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		25,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	360.00
63505	each	Barricade type III (2.4 meter)			
		JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	6	220.00	1,320.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		212.00	1,272.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	1,500.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		JONES LOGGING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	7	86.00	602.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		221.00	1,547.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	1,750.00